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Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very

Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-1. Police services

Very Satisfied 202%  253% 26.8% 21.8% 29.2% 26.1% 265% @ 26.7% 25.3%
Satisfied 424%  415% 392% 393% 472% 453% 50.3% @ 42.7% 43.5%
Neutral 265%  215% 222% 23.6% 158% 18.9% 154%  20.5% 20.6%
Dissatisfied 6.6% 8.2% 9.2% 11.1% 5.4% 6.6% 5.9% 5.1% 7.3%
Very Dissatisfied 4.2% 3.5% 2.7% 4.2% 2.4% 3.2% 1.9% 5.1% 3.4%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very

Dissatisfied,"" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-2. Fire services

Very Satisfied 341%  45.0% 404% 382% 350% 443% 31.7%  38.9% 38.4%
Satisfied 48.1%  39.2% 40.9% 409% 49.1% 44.0% 51.8%  43.6% 44.7%
Neutral 16.2% 139% 17.0% 184% 119% 112% 123% 15.1% 14.5%
Dissatisfied 1.1% 0.8% 0.9% 1.1% 1.9% 0.3% 2.8% 1.1% 1.2%
Very Dissatisfied 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 1.4% 2.2% 0.3% 1.4% 1.4% 1.1%
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Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very

Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-3. Ambulance services

Very Satisfied 33.3% 424% 374% 382% 354% 427% 28.9% 38.7% 37.1%
Satisfied 447%  349% 384% 348% 449% 41.0% 49.1%  39.0% 40.9%
Neutral 19.6% 182%  23.0% 222% 16.8% 14.0% 16.1% 16.2% 18.2%
Dissatisfied 1.5% 2.7% 0.6% 2.3% 1.2% 1.4% 3.5% 3.8% 2.1%
Very Dissatisfied 0.9% 1.8% 0.6% 2.6% 1.7% 0.9% 2.3% 2.3% 1.6%
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Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-4. Maintenance of city streets

Very Satisfied 6.7% 6.2% 7.3% 6.2% 4.9% 6.7% 5.6% 4.5% 6.0%
Satisfied 203% 222% 192% 216% 257% 202% 21.2% 24.1% 21.8%
Neutral 264%  26.4% 234% 268% 285% 26.7% 304%  26.0% 26.8%
Dissatisfied 333% 26.6% 33.0% 26.8% 285% 29.3% 29.1% 29.9% 29.6%
Very Dissatisfied 13.3% 186% 17.1% 18.6% 123% 17.1% 13.8% 155% 15.8%
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Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-5. Storm water runoff/management system

Very Satisfied 9.2% 8.3% 7.4% 9.5% 1.7% 7.3% 8.4% 8.0% 8.2%
Satisfied 278% 282% 255% 282% 37.3% 26.0% 356%  30.5% 29.9%
Neutral 314% 379% 342% 385% 315% 322% 351%  36.8% 34.7%
Dissatisfied 214% 145% 175% 142% 16.6% 18.7% 13.6% 13.5% 16.3%
Very Dissatisfied 10.3% 11.1%  15.3% 9.5% 6.9% 15.7% 73% 11.3% 10.9%
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Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-6. Sewer utility system

Very Satisfied 8.9% 11.9% 99% 11.3% 9.2% 9.4%  10.0% 9.9% 10.1%
Satisfied 316% 321% 338% 315% 419% 31.8% 38.7%  35.4% 34.6%
Neutral 37.2% 30.5% 37.8% 356% 36.0% 355% 37.0%  36.8% 35.8%
Dissatisfied 142%  13.9% 85% 12.2% 8.1% 11.8% 89% 10.7% 11.0%
Very Dissatisfied 8.1% 11.6% 9.9% 9.4% 47%  11.5% 5.3% 7.2% 8.5%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very

Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-7. Trash collection system

Very Satisfied 223%  26.5% 27.6% 244% 231%  28.0% 18.2% 19.9% 23.8%
Satisfied 385% 409% 459%  435% 48.1% 545% 49.1% 44.9% 45.7%
Neutral 241%  226% 155% 16.8% 17.0% 11.8% 16.9%  20.7% 18.2%
Dissatisfied 11.3% 6.3% 7.7% 11.4% 6.9% 3.1% 9.9% 8.1% 8.1%
Very Dissatisfied 3.8% 3.7% 3.4% 3.9% 4.9% 2.6% 6.0% 6.3% 4.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-8. Parks and recreation facilities

Very Satisfied 12.0% 111% 125% 13.1% 101% 14.4% 15.5% 15.8% 13.1%
Satisfied 322% 311% 388% 33.2% 358% 449% 431% 36.4% 37.0%
Neutral 322% 359% 26.3% 265% 292% 24.7% 243%  30.2% 28.6%
Dissatisfied 16.2%  125% 176% 17.6% 16.9% 12.5% 14.6% 11.9% 15.0%
Very Dissatisfied 7.3% 9.4% 4.8% 9.5% 7.9% 3.5% 2.5% 5.6% 6.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-9. Parks and recreation programs

Very Satisfied 8.8% 9.6% 11.4% 11.4% 6.6% 122% 13.2% 10.2% 10.4%
Satisfied 278% 268% 288% 253% 26.8% 383% 39.8% 29.7% 30.5%
Neutral 341% 39.7% 331% 33.1% 419% 36.2% 34.1%  38.3% 36.3%
Dissatisfied 18.4%  13.6% 21.1% 19.0% 15.1% 9.2% 10.8%  15.3% 15.2%
Very Dissatisfied 10.9%  10.3% 57% 11.1% 9.6% 4.2% 2.1% 6.4% 7.5%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-10. Code enforcement

Very Satisfied 7.2% 8.6% 8.9% 7.3% 4.7% 8.8% 9.4% 7.6% 7.8%
Satisfied 23.9% 20.2% 234% 182% 27.3% 21.8% 253% 22.2% 22.8%
Neutral 375% 343% 391% 399% 392% 37.6% 394% 37.7% 38.1%
Dissatisfied 19.0% 182% 16.6% 17.0% 16.6% 20.1% 159% 18.2% 17.7%
Very Dissatisfied 124% 187% 121% 17.6% 122% 11.9% 10.0% 14.3% 13.6%

ETC Institute 2016 Page 11



2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-11. Planning and zoning

Very Satisfied 6.2% 6.5% 9.5% 8.3% 4.9% 5.8% 6.5% 7.0% 6.8%
Satisfied 243%  232% 245% 176% 25.7% 221% 272% 21.1% 23.2%
Neutral 445%  471%  493% 492% 45.0% 55.8% 483%  49.5% 48.6%
Dissatisfied 18.1%  13.4% 116% 13.4% 156% 11.0% 12.1% 14.1% 13.7%
Very Dissatisfied 6.9% 9.8% 51% 11.5% 8.9% 5.2% 5.9% 8.3% 7.7%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-12. Communication with the public

Very Satisfied 7.0% 6.9% 8.4% 8.7% 5.1% 6.1% 6.5% 6.8% 6.9%
Satisfied 252% 23.6% 233% 196% 218% 24.4% 21.7% @ 22.2% 22.7%
Neutral 33.6% 38.1% 385% 356% 36.7% 42.4%  43.5%  43.6% 39.0%
Dissatisfied 232% 194% 213% 232% 243% 202% 174%  16.8% 20.8%
Very Dissatisfied 10.9% 11.9% 84% 129% 12.1% 6.9% 109%  10.5% 10.6%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very

Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-13. Municipal court

Very Satisfied 9.2% 10.8% 9.2% 10.1% 5.4% 8.4% 7.8% 7.5% 8.6%
Satisfied 235% 292% 26.1% 245% 30.6% 294% 229% 27.1% 26.7%
Neutral 429%  443%  43.8% 426% 49.0% 50.6% 54.9%  49.0% 47.1%
Dissatisfied 15.6% 79% 14.1% 15.0% 9.6% 5.6% 7.5% 7.8% 10.4%
Very Dissatisfied 8.9% 7.9% 6.9% 7.7% 5.4% 5.9% 6.8% 8.5% 7.2%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-14. Recycling

Very Satisfied 12.7% 144% 152% 16.0% 124% 18.2% 11.1% 11.5% 13.9%
Satisfied 35.7% 374% 351% 36.7% 451% 415% 365%  37.4% 38.2%
Neutral 32.0% 288% 293% 28.1% 246% 23.8% 31.6% 34.2% 29.0%
Dissatisfied 11.9% 10.0% 10.9% 10.3% 127% 10.8% 12.7% 8.6% 11.0%
Very Dissatisfied 7.6% 9.4% 9.5% 8.9% 5.1% 5.7% 8.1% 8.3% 7.8%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

01. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,'" please rate your satisfaction with the quality of each of the following services in the neighborhood/community where you live.
(without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q1-15. Public transportation

Very Satisfied 145%  11.5% 89%  13.2% 5.5% 6.0% 109% 11.1% 10.3%
Satisfied 271% 314% 213% 291% 293% 182% 23.2%  30.6% 26.3%
Neutral 36.3%  36.0% 404% 36.2% 43.0% 46.4% 42.3%  39.7% 39.9%
Dissatisfied 123% 121% 16.9% 10.1% 16.6% 146% 13.7% 9.1% 13.2%
Very Dissatisfied 9.8% 9.0% 124% 11.3% 55% 14.9% 9.9% 9.4% 10.3%
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Districts

02. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY PRIORITIES. Which FOUR of the services listed in Question 1 should receive the most emphasis
for improvement in the neighborhood/community where you live over the next TWO vyears? (Sum of top 4)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q2. Top choice

Police services 28.6% 326% 254% 329% 31.2% 324% 27.8% 30.8% 30.2%
Fire services 10.8%  10.1% 9.1% 108% 209% 19.7% 138%  16.0% 13.9%
Ambulance services 8.5% 9.3% 9.8% 80% 116% 129% 113% 12.0% 10.4%
Maintenance of City streets 571% 60.6% 655% 57.3% 62.1% 66.8% 714% 64.1% 63.1%
Storm water runoff/

management system 18.5% 157%  31.2% 17.6% 204% 309% 223% 20.6% 22.1%
Sewer utility system 14.3% 174% 16.9% 13.6% 103% 17.7% 17.3% 16.8% 15.5%
Trash collection system 14.3% 83% 113% 121% 12.3% 56% 16.5%  15.5% 12.0%
Parks & recreation facilities 216% 27.0% 249% 246% 309% 21.3% 183%  19.8% 23.6%
Parks & recreation programs 20.3%  19.2% 17.6% 23.4% 188% 152% 15.0% 17.8% 18.4%
Code enforcement 26.1% 298% 222% 314% 241% 248% 246% 26.7% 26.2%
Planning & zoning 15.8% 134% 11.6% 153% 24.4% 9.1% 16.3% 14.2% 15.0%

Communication with the
public 323% 308% 262% 31.9% 344% 319% 31.6% 32.6% 31.5%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

02. NEIGHBORHOOD/COMMUNITY PRIORITIES. Which FOUR of the services listed in Question 1 should receive the most emphasis
for improvement in the neighborhood/community where you live over the next TWO vyears? (Sum of top 4)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Municipal court 11.3% 6.1% 7.3% 9.3% 5.3% 6.8% 8.8% 9.7% 8.1%
Recycling 13.0% 144%  20.7% 10.8% 15.8%  13.4% 17.8% 14.5% 15.1%
Public transportation 21.6% 194% 252% 21.1% 216% 253% 195%  20.6% 21.8%
None chosen 15.0% 149% 126%  13.6% 8.8%  10.4% 9.3% 11.5% 12.0%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-16. County Sheriff's office

Very Satisfied 139% 148% 13.7% 129% 132% 138% 142% 145% 13.9%
Satisfied 326% 354% 365% 32.7% 41.6% 405% 38.7%  38.2% 37.0%
Neutral 439% 39.1% 43.6% 46.6% 36.6% 38.4% 411% 37.8% 40.8%
Dissatisfied 6.5% 6.1% 3.7% 3.4% 4.6% 4.2% 3.5% 5.1% 4.7%
Very Dissatisfied 3.2% 4.7% 2.5% 4.4% 4.0% 3.1% 2.5% 4.4% 3.6%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-17. Adult Jail/Juvenile Detention Center

Very Satisfied 10.0%  10.0% 9.8% 6.9% 50% 10.2% 7.1% 7.9% 8.4%
Satisfied 224% 274% 243% 246% 295% 242% 31.3%  26.6% 26.2%
Neutral 529%  49.6% 50.9% 50.4% 51.9% 553% 50.9%  50.6% 51.6%
Dissatisfied 11.2% 8.9% 9.8% 9.6% 9.5% 4.9% 7.1% 7.9% 8.7%
Very Dissatisfied 3.5% 4.1% 5.1% 8.5% 4.1% 5.3% 3.6% 7.1% 5.2%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-18. Services for developmental disabilities

Very Satisfied 8.8% 9.4% 8.6% 7.9% 3.2% 7.9% 4.7% 6.1% 7.1%
Satisfied 223% 174% 203% 188% 21.8% 21.7% 203% 22.5% 20.6%
Neutral 405%  495% 46.1% 49.1% 484%  48.4% 552%  49.2% 48.2%
Dissatisfied 23.0% 132% 164% 152% 183% 13.4% 12.1% 14.1% 15.7%
Very Dissatisfied 5.5%  10.5% 8.6% 9.0% 8.3% 8.7% 7.8% 8.0% 8.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

0Q3-19. Area Agency on Aging Services

Very Satisfied 9.3%  10.5% 9.3% 9.7% 4.1% 7.4% 7.5% 8.2% 8.3%
Satisfied 23.2% 22.0% 204% 23.8% 214% 202% 254% 28.8% 23.2%
Neutral 443%  46.9%  46.0% 459% 53.4% 484% 51.3%  39.1% 46.8%
Dissatisfied 16.3% 141% 16.8% 121% 143% 18.6% 12.1% 14.9% 14.9%
Very Dissatisfied 6.9% 6.5% 7.5% 8.6% 6.8% 5.4% 3.8% 8.9% 6.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-20. Senior transportation

Very Satisfied 95% 12.1% 9.6%  10.0% 3.6% 5.8% 5.7% 7.3% 8.0%
Satisfied 204% 193% 206% 21.4% 16.6% 20.7% 242% 23.1% 20.8%
Neutral 451%  489% 443%  46.4% 538% 49.2% 529% 52.7% 49.1%
Dissatisfied 19.3% 14.0% 16.2% 154% 182% 165% 13.1%  10.0% 15.3%
Very Dissatisfied 5.8% 5.7% 9.2% 6.8% 7.7% 7.9% 4.1% 6.9% 6.7%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-21. District Courts

Very Satisfied 82% 11.1% 104% 11.0% 6.0% 8.8% 7.4% 7.1% 8.7%
Satisfied 215% 29.6% 28.0% 26.6% 333% 31.7% 305% 28.6% 28.7%
Neutral 53.6%  46.7% 456% 47.2% 46.0%  46.8% 46.0%  48.8% 47.6%
Dissatisfied 9.9% 6.6% 104% 10.6%  10.9% 8.1% 9.2% 8.1% 9.2%
Very Dissatisfied 6.8% 5.9% 5.6% 4.7% 3.9% 4.6% 7.0% 7.4% 5.7%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-22. Treasurer's Office

Very Satisfied 10.7%  11.8% 8.1% 9.9% 5.5% 9.0% 5.2% 7.6% 8.5%
Satisfied 263% 329% 295% 275% 29.7% 356% 28.0%  30.3% 30.0%
Neutral 443% 40.4% 446%  46.7% 382% 359% 41.0% 41.6% 41.6%
Dissatisfied 14.1%  10.2%  10.5% 9.6% 187% 12.1% 195%  14.8% 13.7%
Very Dissatisfied 4.6% 4.7% 7.4% 6.3% 8.0% 7.4% 6.2% 5.7% 6.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-23. Motor Vehicle Registration

Very Satisfied 9.8% 11.3% 10.6% 9.5% 6.5% 8.6% 7.5% 7.4% 8.9%
Satisfied 286% 293% 352% 246% 238% 375% 246% 27.9% 28.9%
Neutral 27.9% 29.6% 184% 325% 19.1% 21.6% 21.7%  20.0% 23.9%
Dissatisfied 204% 19.6% 246% 193% 304% 202% 26.5%  28.8% 23.7%
Very Dissatisfied 13.3% 102% 11.2% 14.0% 20.2% 121% 19.8%  15.9% 14.6%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-24. County Appraiser's Office services

Very Satisfied 8.0% 9.3% 6.0% 8.3% 3.9% 9.6% 7.2% 7.4% 7.5%
Satisfied 245%  28.0% 26.6% 21.7% 17.2% 272% 27.6% 27.5% 25.0%
Neutral 453%  472%  49.3% 475% 393% 353% 40.8%  40.7% 43.1%
Dissatisfied 17.1% 9.6% 11.3% 14.0% 239% 183% 16.1% 15.7% 15.9%
Very Dissatisfied 5.2% 5.9% 6.7% 8.6% 15.7% 9.6% 8.2% 8.6% 8.6%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-25. County parks (Wyandotte County Park, Wyandotte County Lake, Pierson Park)

Very Satisfied 140% 124% 115% 106% 10.6% 145% 109% 15.1% 12.4%
Satisfied 365% 39.0% 37.2% 375% 426% 45.0% 452%  37.4% 40.1%
Neutral 31.6% 335% 362% 35.0% 26.7% 26.8% 323% 32.5% 31.8%
Dissatisfied 13.1% 9.8% 112% 11.1% 134% 10.3%  10.3% 9.6% 11.1%
Very Dissatisfied 4.8% 5.2% 3.8% 5.8% 6.7% 3.4% 1.5% 5.5% 4.6%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-26. The District Attorneys' Office

Very Satisfied 11.3%  15.0% 9.7%  10.3% 9.5% 9.2% 6.3% 9.4% 10.2%
Satisfied 21.8% 29.4% 251% 25.0% 27.0% 28.4% 31.0% 25.6% 26.6%
Neutral 55.6%  43.7%  55.9% 51.7% 49.6% 50.2% 48.6% 52.3% 50.9%
Dissatisfied 4.9% 7.3% 4.4% 72%  10.6% 6.5% 9.4% 6.0% 7.1%
Very Dissatisfied 6.3% 4.5% 4.8% 5.8% 3.3% 5.7% 4.7% 6.8% 5.3%

ETC Institute 2016 Page 29



2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-27. The Election Office

Very Satisfied 12.4% 123% 11.8%  10.8% 9.1% 10.5% 9.5% 10.1% 10.8%
Satisfied 309% 31.1% 298% 314% 36.8% 33.6% 32.3%  33.4% 32.5%
Neutral 475%  45.0% 458% 45.7%  425%  47.7%  50.7%  45.1% 46.2%
Dissatisfied 7.0% 9.4% 8.4% 7.6% 8.8% 6.6% 3.4% 6.8% 7.3%
Very Dissatisfied 2.2% 2.3% 4.2% 4.4% 2.8% 1.6% 4.1% 4.5% 3.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-28. Community elections

Very Satisfied 10.7%  11.4% 9.4% 9.3% 7.0%  10.5% 8.2% 9.6% 9.5%
Satisfied 296% 30.2% 29.0% 295% 36.7% 34.6% 37.4%  30.4% 32.2%
Neutral 46.2%  42.2%  46.0%  46.0% 43.7% 43.8% 46.9%  47.5% 45.3%
Dissatisfied 85% 114% 10.5% 9.9% 8.0% 7.4% 4.9% 7.1% 8.4%
Very Dissatisfied 5.0% 4.8% 5.1% 5.3% 4.6% 3.7% 2.6% 5.3% 4.5%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-29. Customer service provided by Unified Government employees

Very Satisfied 9.3% 122%  10.7% 9.3% 4.1% 9.3% 6.5% 8.6% 8.8%
Satisfied 280% 295% 274% 255% 329% 28.8% 305%  26.5% 28.6%
Neutral 37.0% 345% 37.9% 417% 332% 41.7% 39.0% 38.2% 37.9%
Dissatisfied 16.6% 146% 126% 157% 17.1% 105% 159% 14.8% 14.7%
Very Dissatisfied 9.0% 9.2% 11.4% 7.8%  12.6% 9.6% 8.1% 12.0% 10.0%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

03. COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES. Using a scale of 5 to 1 where 5 means ""Very Satisfied' and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied," please rate
vour satisfaction with the quality of each of the following county level services. (without ""don't know'")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q3-30. Public Health Department services

Very Satisfied 10.7%  124% 12.4% 8.2% 6.5% 8.7% 52% 10.1% 9.3%
Satisfied 228%  265% 247% 28.4% 27.2%  26.6% 29.6% 24.0% 26.2%
Neutral 488%  47.7%  43.6%  46.4% 51.7% 513% 512%  49.4% 48.7%
Dissatisfied 11.8% 9.7% 11.6% 12.7% 8.8% 9.1% 9.6% 9.4% 10.4%
Very Dissatisfied 5.9% 3.7% 7.7% 4.2% 5.7% 4.2% 4.4% 7.1% 5.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

04. COUNTY LEVEL PRIORITIES. Which FOUR of the county-level services listed in Question 3 should receive the most emphasis for
improvement over the next TWO years? (Sum of top 4)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q4. Top choice

County Sheriff's office 10.3%  13.1% 6.3% 11.1% 113% 114% 118% 11.5% 10.8%
Adult Jail/Juvenile Detention

Center 16.8% 182% 10.6% 146% 156% 134% 11.3% 153% 14.5%
Services for developmental

disabilities 30.1% 24.7% 234% 256% 22.1% 21.0% 19.3% 26.0% 24.0%
Area Agency on Aging

Services 30.1% 235% 264% 23.6% 324% 263% 23.3% 26.7% 26.6%
Senior transportation 26.8%  187% 209% 234% 196% 238% 14.8%  20.9% 21.1%
District Courts 9.8% 9.6% 8.8%  10.6% 7.3% 6.1% 9.3% 12.5% 9.2%
Treasurer's Office 11.8% 11.1% 78% 141% 158% 159% 183% 12.7% 13.4%
Motor Vehicle Registration 351% 374% 385% 39.4% 56.0% 41.0% 524%  48.3% 43.5%
County Appraiser's Office

services 13.3% 11.9% 116% 146% 256% 20.0% 21.6% 19.1% 17.2%

County parks (Wyandotte
County Park, Wyandotte
County Lake, Pierson Park) 23.8% 275% 252% 30.2% 32.7% 30.1% 26.8%  28.8% 28.1%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

04. COUNTY LEVEL PRIORITIES. Which FOUR of the county-level services listed in Question 3 should receive the most emphasis for
improvement over the next TWO years? (Sum of top 4)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q4. Top choice (Cont.)

The District Attorneys' Office 8.3% 7.3% 3.5% 5.0% 5.5% 5.3% 5.8% 7.6% 6.0%
The Election Office 6.5% 9.3% 9.6% 6.8% 8.0% 6.6% 5.0% 5.6% 7.2%
Community elections 12.0% 9.3% 13.6% 13.1% 88%  10.4% 5.3% 8.7% 10.1%

Customer service provided by
Unified Government

employees 27.6% 26.0% 249% 27.6% 29.1% 281% 256% 27.5% 27.1%
Public Health Department

services 26.6%  28.0% 282% 27.6% 19.1% 20.8% 20.8% 21.9% 24.1%
None chosen 19.0% 20.7% 24.7% 20.9% 113% 175% 19.8%  17.6% 18.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""
with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q6-1. The visibility of police in neighborhoods

Very Satisfied 119% 184% 155% 132% 165% 13.0% 135% 11.3% 14.2%
Satisfied 349% 37.7% 37.8% 319% 419% 39.6% 423% 37.8% 38.0%
Neutral 27.1%  223% 282% 25.7% 239% 22.7% 223% 24.7% 24.6%
Dissatisfied 18.6% 145% 124%  20.8% 13.6% 198% 17.9% 18.4% 17.0%
Very Dissatisfied 7.5% 7.0% 6.0% 8.3% 4.1% 4.9% 3.9% 7.9% 6.2%
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Districts

2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""

with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

Q6-2. The visibility of police in neighborhood retail areas

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

ETC Institute 2016

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8
10.5% 13.0% 12.7% 12.2% 151% 12.2% 11.1% 10.8% 12.2%
321% 351% 354% 258% 429% 341% 429%  37.0% 35.7%
334% 29.8% 343% 359% 249% 324% 29.1%  28.4% 31.0%
163% 17.1% 11.6% 193% 13.8% 17.0% 14.3% 16.8% 15.8%
7.6% 5.0% 6.1% 6.8% 3.4% 4.3% 2.6% 7.0% 5.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""
with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q6-3. The visibility of Code Enforcement in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 6.9% 8.7% 9.1% 7.0% 6.5% 7.8% 7.3% 7.0% 7.5%
Satisfied 223% 246% 193% 18.7% 21.1% 23.4% 28.0% 23.4% 22.6%
Neutral 358% 303% 389% 33.7% 431% 36.1% 338% 33.6% 35.6%
Dissatisfied 19.6% 21.6% 19.6% 223% 20.2% 225% 21.9%  19.9% 20.9%
Very Dissatisfied 15.4% 148% 13.1% 18.4% 9.1% 10.1% 9.0% 16.1% 13.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""
with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q6-4. The visibility of Building Inspection in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 6.2% 8.3% 8.4% 7.1% 5.6% 7.7% 4.8% 6.4% 6.8%
Satisfied 18.7% 16.7% 138% 149% 193% 203% 29.0% 19.1% 18.9%
Neutral 43.6%  40.7% 446%  43.0% 54.6% 46.8% 459%  47.3% 45.7%
Dissatisfied 19.6% 194% 195% 192% 13.1% 17.7% 145% 17.4% 17.6%
Very Dissatisfied 11.9% 148% 13.8%  15.8% 7.5% 7.4% 5.9% 9.7% 10.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""
with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q6-5. The city's overall efforts to prevent crime

Very Satisfied 9.8% 9.8% 89% 10.1% 6.9% 8.2% 7.6% 7.7% 8.6%
Satisfied 264% 281% 302% 223% 36.0% 31.8% 346% 30.9% 30.0%
Neutral 314% 30.2% 31.0% 338% 302% 351% 37.3% 31.1% 32.5%
Dissatisfied 23.0% 19.6% 18.6% 185% 19.6% 192% 16.8%  18.5% 19.2%
Very Dissatisfied 95% 123% 11.3% 15.3% 7.4% 5.8% 3.8% 11.8% 9.6%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""
with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

0Q6-6. Enforcement of traffic laws

Very Satisfied 9.6% 109% 12.7%  10.5% 77% 11.9%  11.8% 7.6% 10.3%
Satisfied 33.0% 332% 334% 29.8% 426% 324% 395%  38.6% 35.3%
Neutral 354% 33.0% 323% 341% 343% 357% 332% 33.7% 34.0%
Dissatisfied 13.8% 153% 151% 148% 10.1% 13.0% 11.5% 11.4% 13.1%
Very Dissatisfied 8.2% 7.6% 6.5%  10.8% 5.3% 7.0% 3.9% 8.7% 7.2%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""
with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q6-7. How quickly police department personnel respond to emergencies

Very Satisfied 17.3% 229% 21.0% 16.0% 153% 17.1% 155% 14.8% 17.5%
Satisfied 321% 318% 338% 36.4% 413% 415% 464%  40.9% 37.9%
Neutral 324% 26.0% 27.1% 26.6% 329% 226% 26.6%  25.0% 27.4%
Dissatisfied 11.1% 11.7% 8.8% 11.8% 72%  12.6% 8.0%  10.8% 10.3%
Very Dissatisfied 7.1% 7.5% 9.1% 9.2% 3.3% 6.2% 3.4% 8.5% 6.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""
with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q6-8. How quickly fire department responded to fires

Very Satisfied 323% 415% 357% 36.9% 305% 37.1% 245%  30.7% 33.7%
Satisfied 418% 37.1% 40.8% 39.8% 45.0% 46.2% 474%  42.0% 42.5%
Neutral 23.6% 193% 203% 201% 199% 16.2% 21.9%  25.0% 20.8%
Dissatisfied 1.2% 1.8% 2.3% 0.6% 2.4% 0.6% 3.5% 0.9% 1.6%
Very Dissatisfied 1.2% 0.3% 1.0% 2.7% 2.1% 0.0% 2.6% 1.5% 1.4%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""
with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

0Q6-9. How quickly fire department responds to medical emergency calls

Very Satisfied 364% 43.6% 37.3% 388% 339% 412% 26.3% 34.9% 36.6%
Satisfied 40.1%  358% 38.6% 37.1% 448% 435% 48.6% 42.9% 41.4%
Neutral 206% 179% 21.1% 214% 168% 148% 18.7% 19.3% 18.8%
Dissatisfied 1.4% 2.4% 1.0% 0.9% 2.4% 0.6% 4.8% 1.4% 1.8%
Very Dissatisfied 1.4% 0.3% 1.9% 1.7% 2.1% 0.0% 1.6% 1.4% 1.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

06. PUBLIC SAFETY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,""
with the following PUBLIC SAFETY services provided by your government. (without "‘don’t know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

0Q6-10. Quality of animal control in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 74%  10.0% 14.7% 8.6% 8.8% 9.3% 11.0% 7.9% 9.7%
Satisfied 19.0% 159% 20.8% 19.1% 285% 253% 30.1%  24.5% 22.8%
Neutral 28.6%  25.6% 313% 259% 37.0% 326% 29.9% 31.6% 30.2%
Dissatisfied 253% 226% 139% 223% 18.1% 18.0% 16.7%  18.8% 19.5%
Very Dissatisfied 19.8% 25.9% 19.4% 24.1% 7.6% 149% 123% 17.2% 17.7%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

Q7. Which THREE of the public safety services from the list in Question 6 do you think should receive the most emphasis from government
leaders over the next TWO years? (Sum of top 3)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q7. Top choice

The visibility of police in
neighborhoods 333% 333% 355% 369% 387% 392% 35.8% 39.9% 36.6%

The visibility of police in
neighborhood retail areas 208%  17.7% 176% 23.6% 322% 22.0% 22.6% 27.0% 22.9%

The visibility of Code
Enforcement in your
neighborhood 271%  265% 252% 30.9% 21.1% 23.0% 24.8%  26.0% 25.6%

The visibility of Building
Inspection in your

neighborhood 18.0% 20.7% 16.9% 15.1% 8.3% 78% 13.0%  13.5% 14.2%
The City's overall efforts to

prevent crime 353% 328% 383% 349% 46.0% 41.3% 38.1% 38.9% 38.2%
Enforcement of traffic laws 17.8%  13.6% 139% 11.1% 151% 182% 143% 13.0% 14.6%

How quickly police
department personnel
respond to emergencies 14.5% 174% 20.7% 17.8% 23.6% 18.7% 15.0% 17.3% 18.1%

How quickly fire department
responded to fires 4.5% 3.8% 7.3% 43% 12.8% 9.9% 9.5% 5.9% 7.2%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

Q7. Which THREE of the public safety services from the list in Question 6 do you think should receive the most emphasis from government
leaders over the next TWO years? (Sum of top 3)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q7. Top choice (Cont.)

How quickly fire department
responds to medical

emergency calls 7.0% 4.5% 8.6% 6.0% 14.8% 89% 11.3% 5.3% 8.3%
Quality of animal control in

your neighborhood 31.3% 376% 26.7% 322% 206% 29.1% 26.8% 27.5% 29.0%
None chosen 246% 253% 247% 239% 163% 21.8% 23.6% 23.2% 22.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q8-1. Maintenance of major City streets

Very Satisfied 5.9% 8.6% 6.8% 6.6% 4.7% 8.2% 6.3% 5.8% 6.6%
Satisfied 20.8% 27.6% 29.7% 30.8% 375% 31.1% 33.9% 35.4% 32.0%
Neutral 276% 265% 27.9% 276% 195% 272% 26.9% 21.5% 25.6%
Dissatisfied 27.3%  265% 239% 223% 273% 235% 264% 27.8% 25.6%
Very Dissatisfied 94% 10.7% 11.6% 12.7% 10.9%  10.0% 6.5% 9.4% 10.2%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q8-2. Maintenance of streets in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 4.2% 5.8% 4.5% 4.5% 3.9% 6.0% 5.4% 3.4% 4.7%
Satisfied 213% 235% 193% 223% 294% 214% 303% 28.1% 24.5%
Neutral 23.1%  224% 212% 262% 184% 164% 221% 20.2% 21.2%
Dissatisfied 325% 29.6% 33.1% 251% 343% 34.7% 274%  31.5% 31.0%
Very Dissatisfied 18.9% 18.7% 22.0% 22.0% 14.0% 214% 149% 16.8% 18.6%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

08-3. Maintenance of alleys in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 4.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.4% 4.9% 5.6% 3.1% 4.1% 3.8%
Satisfied 9.0% 7.3% 11.9% 88% 153% 142% 16.9%  17.9% 12.0%
Neutral 36.3% 18.4% 37.2% 348% 552% 45.7% 52.0%  45.4% 38.6%
Dissatisfied 292% 349% 256% 241% 138% 20.7% 19.6%  18.8% 24.4%
Very Dissatisfied 213% 36.3% 222% 28.8%  10.8%  13.8% 8.4%  13.8% 21.1%

ETC Institute 2016 Page 50



2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q8-4. Maintenance of sidewalks in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 2.9% 4.0% 6.3% 3.2% 5.0% 4.3% 4.8% 3.4% 4.2%
Satisfied 127% 153% 155% 11.9% 221% 12.7% 19.7%  16.6% 15.7%
Neutral 257% 169% 241% 27.0% 324% 27.1% 38.1% 29.4% 27.3%
Dissatisfied 30.5% 304% 235% 249% 23.7% 258% 21.0%  26.0% 25.8%
Very Dissatisfied 283% 333% 30.7% 33.0% 16.7% 30.1% 16.5% 24.7% 27.0%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q8-5. Maintenance of curbs in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 3.6% 3.8% 7.1% 4.2% 5.6% 3.4% 6.1% 3.7% 4.7%
Satisfied 157% 16.6% 181% 16.0% 27.3% 154% 249% 19.9% 19.2%
Neutral 28.1% 231% 224% 261% 30.3% 298% 38.2% 34.9% 28.9%
Dissatisfied 246% 28.4% 235% 222% 240% 21.6% 17.6% 20.2% 22.9%
Very Dissatisfied 28.1% 282% 28.9% 315% 128% 29.8% 133% 21.2% 24.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q8-6. Maintenance of street signs/traffic signals

Very Satisfied 8.8% 9.7%  11.0% 9.2% 8.5% 9.9% 7.2% 9.3% 9.2%
Satisfied 344% 389% 375% 335% 47.1% 393% 46.1%  38.2% 39.4%
Neutral 383% 354% 37.7% 38.4% 31.0% 354% 349% 34.1% 35.6%
Dissatisfied 11.3% 8.6% 7.7% 9.5% 8.5% 8.2% 8.6%  10.2% 9.1%
Very Dissatisfied 7.2% 7.5% 6.1% 9.5% 4.9% 7.1% 3.2% 8.2% 6.7%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q8-7. Maintenance of downtown parking lots

Very Satisfied 57% 7.1% 7.2% 6.4% 3.2% 6.0% 3.2% 5.1% 5.5%
Satisfied 227% 220% 232% 228% 16.9% 242% 299% 22.9% 23.1%
Neutral 479%  446% 457% 41.0% 453% 45.6% 344% 47.1% 43.9%
Dissatisfied 145% 161% 145% 17.6% 21.2% 13.9% 22.0% 17.4% 17.2%
Very Dissatisfied 9.1% 10.2% 9.4% 122% 13.3% 103%  10.5% 7.5% 10.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q8-8. Overall appearance of downtown including lighting, landscaping and planter boxes

Very Satisfied 9.7% 9.5% 8.3% 8.6% 3.2% 6.5% 6.1% 6.1% 7.3%
Satisfied 321% 346% 275% 288% 253% 30.1% 355% 31.9% 30.8%
Neutral 398% 34.1% 428% 385% 43.6% 44.4% 38.1%  38.3% 39.8%
Dissatisfied 11.5% 145% 125% 147% 21.5% 10.9% 12.8%  17.9% 14.5%
Very Dissatisfied 6.9% 7.3% 8.9% 9.4% 6.4% 8.1% 7.6% 5.8% 7.5%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

08-9. Maintenance of City buildings

Very Satisfied 8.6%  10.5% 7.1% 9.0% 3.8% 5.9% 5.4% 6.6% 7.2%
Satisfied 336% 349% 308% 319% 266% 375% 384% 34.1% 33.5%
Neutral 445%  415% 440% 41.7%  455% 44.4%  435%  44.6% 43.7%
Dissatisfied 8.0% 71% 123% 11.3%  16.3% 6.9% 9.0% 8.7% 9.9%
Very Dissatisfied 5.3% 6.0% 5.8% 6.1% 7.8% 5.3% 3.6% 6.0% 5.7%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

08-10. Snow removal on major City streets

Very Satisfied 13.6% 146% 158% 149% 13.0% 14.0% 79% 14.0% 13.4%
Satisfied 39.7%  426% 40.6% 43.9% 50.0% 44.6% 492% 44.9% 44.5%
Neutral 251% 272% 243% 236% 204% 26.1% 28.8% 22.0% 24.7%
Dissatisfied 12.3% 7.8%  11.5% 9.2% 101%  10.8% 9.3% 12.4% 10.4%
Very Dissatisfied 9.3% 7.8% 7.8% 8.4% 6.6% 4.6% 4.8% 6.7% 7.0%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q8-11. Snow removal on neighborhood streets

Very Satisfied 8.9% 85% 10.1% 9.1% 74%  12.0% 6.5% 8.4% 8.9%
Satisfied 247% 288% 251% 278% 292% 26.4% 31.9%  25.6% 27.4%
Neutral 23.4% 249% 243% 211% 202% 205% 26.8% @ 20.1% 22.7%
Dissatisfied 226% 193% 248% 225% 27.9% 245% 226%  28.0% 24.0%
Very Dissatisfied 205% 185%  15.7%  195% 154% 165% 122% 17.9% 17.0%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

08-12. Overall cleanliness of streets and other public areas

Very Satisfied 5.0% 6.1% 4.6% 5.0% 3.7% 7.3% 3.4% 5.3% 5.1%
Satisfied 222% 183% 214% 255% 328% 285% 364% 25.1% 26.3%
Neutral 357% 292% 352% 30.0% 33.6% 318% 332% 33.7% 32.8%
Dissatisfied 246% 324% 274%  225% @ 223% 242%  183%  26.2% 24.7%
Very Dissatisfied 12.4% 141% 11.4%  17.0% 7.6% 8.2% 8.6% 9.6% 11.1%

ETC Institute 2016 Page 59



2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

08. CITY MAINTENANCE. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 is ""Very Satisfied' and 1 is ""Very Dissatisfied," with
the following aspects of City maintenance. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

08-13. Maintenance of stormwater drainage system in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 5.9% 8.2% 5.3% 7.6% 7.1% 6.7% 5.8% 5.8% 6.6%
Satisfied 255% 251% 264% 255% 37.7% 213% 31.6% 28.2% 27.7%
Neutral 388% 321% 33.7% 409% 343% 34.1% 341% 34.3% 35.3%
Dissatisfied 16.4% 17.7% 157% 157% 129% 181% 17.0% 19.2% 16.6%
Very Dissatisfied 13.3% 16.9%  18.8%  10.4% 8.0% 198% 115% 12.5% 13.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

09. Which THREE of the maintenance services from the list in Question 8 do you think should receive the most emphasis from City leaders
over the next TWO years? (Sum of top 3)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q9. Top choice

Maintenance of major City
streets 26.6% 19.7% 257% 26.1% 415% 25.6% 34.6%  33.3% 29.1%

Maintenance of streets in
your neighborhood 434% 351% 46.3% 354% 435% 49.9% 46.1%  39.9% 42.5%

Maintenance of alleys in your
neighborhood 14.0% 37.6% 13.9%  20.9% 4.0% 6.8% 6.8% 5.3% 13.7%

Maintenance of sidewalks in
your neighborhood 283% 36.4% 33.0% 32.7% 17.6%  28.9% 22.6%  23.7% 27.9%

Maintenance of curbs in your
neighborhood 178%  19.7% 23.4% 226% 128% 205% 135%  15.5% 18.2%

Maintenance of street signs/
traffic signals 8.3% 5.3% 5.3% 6.5% 6.0% 6.6% 7.8% 6.1% 6.5%

Maintenance of Downtown
parking lots 6.0% 7.1% 5.0% 45% 10.1% 5.6% 9.3% 5.9% 6.7%

Overall appearance of

Downtown including lighting,
landscaping & planter boxes 75%  10.9% 8.6% 11.8%  15.3% 8.6% 143%  10.2% 10.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

09. Which THREE of the maintenance services from the list in Question 8 do you think should receive the most emphasis from City leaders
over the next TWO years? (Sum of top 3)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q9. Top choice (Cont.)

Maintenance of City buildings 4.8% 3.0% 3.3% 45% 11.3% 5.1% 4.0% 4.3% 5.0%

Snow removal on major City
streets 9.5% 56% 12.6% 6.8% 10.6% 11.1% 103% 16.0% 10.3%

Snow removal on
neighborhood streets 31.1% 194% 259% 29.6% 33.4% 30.9% 28.3%  37.4% 29.5%

Overall cleanliness of streets &
other public areas 206% 225% 18.9% 25.6% 30.2% 24.6% 22.3% 23.9% 23.6%

Maintenance of stormwater
drainage system in your
neighborhood 15.8% 17.2% 169% 12.8% 11.1% 26.1% 185%  16.3% 16.8%

None chosen 18.8% 16.9% 16.1% 16.6% 123% 124% 148% 16.5% 15.6%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

010. ENFORCEMENT OF CODES AND ORDINANCES IN YOUR CITY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means

"Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with the following aspects of codes and ordinances. (without ""don't know"")

Q10-1. Enforcing the clean-up of junk, trash & debris (blight), city-wide

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

ETC Institute 2016

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8
5.1% 4.7% 5.7% 6.4% 3.1% 5.6% 4.5% 3.8% 4.9%
19.3% 20.3% 209% 197% 199% 21.2% 235% 19.8% 20.6%
29.9% 23.7% 30.7% 235% 321% 26.8% 33.1% 30.4% 28.7%
29.7% 303% 25.0% 299% 34.9% 31.6% 275%  30.9% 29.9%
16.0% 20.8% 17.7%  20.5% 9.9% 14.8% 11.5% 15.2% 15.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

010. ENFORCEMENT OF CODES AND ORDINANCES IN YOUR CITY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means
"Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with the following aspects of codes and ordinances. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q10-2. Enforcing the clean-up of junk, trash & debris (blight), in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 5.3% 4.7% 7.4% 6.5% 1.7% 4.9% 6.2% 4.8% 5.9%
Satisfied 220% 21.1% 27.1% 185% 332% 24.7% 304% 24.2% 25.0%
Neutral 28.6% 253% 233% 26.0% 30.7% 28.6% 29.8%  28.8% 27.6%
Dissatisfied 254% 27.4%  239% 25.8% 21.9% 269% 222%  28.8% 25.3%
Very Dissatisfied 18.8% 214% 183% 23.2% 6.5% 148% 11.4% 13.4% 16.1%
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Districts

2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

010. ENFORCEMENT OF CODES AND ORDINANCES IN YOUR CITY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means

"Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with the following aspects of codes and ordinances. (without ""don't know"")

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8
Q10-3. Enforcing the mowing and trimming of weeds on private and/or vacant property, city-wide

4.5% 3.7% 5.0% 6.5% 3.9% 2.3% 3.3% 3.6% 4.1%
18.2% 16.5% 21.8% 183% 189% 20.0% 24.7% 21.2% 19.9%
26.5% 25.8% 30.7% 28.0% 29.9% 352% 325% 27.0% 29.4%
302% 311% 249% 25.0% 34.9% 27.9% 27.2% 32.8% 29.2%
206% 229% 17.7% 223% 124% @ 14.6% 12.2% 15.4% 17.3%

Very Dissatisfied
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Districts

2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

010. ENFORCEMENT OF CODES AND ORDINANCES IN YOUR CITY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means

"Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with the following aspects of codes and ordinances. (without ""don't know"")

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8
Q10-4. Enforcing the mowing and trimming of weeds on private and/or vacant property, in your neighborhood

4.0% 4.7% 6.8% 6.4% 6.8% 3.6% 5.3% 4.7% 5.3%
19.3% 183% 231% 16.7% 293% 221% 28.9% 24.9% 22.7%
283% 233% 264% 265% 31.3% 304% 28.6%  29.6% 28.0%
275% 312% 239% 292% 22.0% 27.6% 254% 25.7% 26.6%
209% 225% 198% 21.2% 10.7% 16.3% 11.8% 15.1% 17.4%

Very Dissatisfied
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

010. ENFORCEMENT OF CODES AND ORDINANCES IN YOUR CITY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means
"Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with the following aspects of codes and ordinances. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q10-5. Enforcing the maintenance of residential property (houses) in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied 5.3% 5.1% 7.3% 7.0% 7.6% 6.2% 7.9% 5.5% 6.5%
Satisfied 221% 224% 273% 20.7% 340% 25.7% 31.8%  29.6% 26.6%
Neutral 339% 29.1% 281% 30.1% 357% 325% 33.7% 33.7% 32.1%
Dissatisfied 216% 259% 214% 245% 153% 22.0% 18.1% 19.7% 21.1%
Very Dissatisfied 17.1% 17.6% 159% 17.7% 74%  13.6% 8.5% 11.5% 13.7%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

010. ENFORCEMENT OF CODES AND ORDINANCES IN YOUR CITY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means
"Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with the following aspects of codes and ordinances. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q10-6. Enforcing the maintenance of business property

Very Satisfied 3.2% 6.1% 6.6% 7.5% 4.2% 5.3% 6.0% 4.7% 5.5%
Satisfied 246% 215% 29.7% 23.1% 30.7% 279% 352% 29.6% 27.7%
Neutral 455%  44.4%  39.0% 44.2% 449% 475% 41.6%  43.5% 43.8%
Dissatisfied 155% 17.9% 14.7% 145% 154% 12.0% 11.7%  15.4% 14.7%
Very Dissatisfied 11.1%  10.2% 9.9% 10.7% 4.8% 7.3% 5.4% 6.8% 8.3%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

010. ENFORCEMENT OF CODES AND ORDINANCES IN YOUR CITY. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means

"Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very Dissatisfied,"" with the following aspects of codes and ordinances. (without ""don't know"")

Q10-7. Enforcing the removal of inoperable or junk cars in your neighborhood

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

ETC Institute 2016

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8
5.3% 7.4% 8.0% 8.1% 1.7% 6.3% 7.4% 5.6% 7.0%
247%  23.9% 30.0% 248% 319% 268% 31.7%  29.0% 27.8%
336% 302% 30.9% 320% 384% 357% 346%  33.8% 33.6%
21.7% 223% 186% 164% 13.0% 18.2% 16.4% 15.2% 17.8%
147% 16.2%  12.6% 18.7% 9.0% 13.0% 9.9%  16.3% 13.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

011. Which THREE of the items from the list in Question 10 do you think should receive the most emphasis from government leaders over
the next TWO years? (Sum of top 3)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q11. Top choice

Enforcing clean-up of junk,
trash & debris (blight), 41.6%  452% 46.1% 432% 57.8% 456% 47.9%  48.1% 46.9%
city-wide

Enforcing clean-up of junk,
trash & debris (blight), in your
neighborhood 38.6% 449% 36.0% 405% 234% 433% 33.6% 37.2% 37.2%

Enforcing mowing & trimming
of weeds on private and/or
vacant property, city-wide 414%  42.7% 358% 36.4% 49.7% 354% 383% 42.0% 40.2%

Enforcing mowing & trimming

of weeds on private and/or

vacant property, in your

neighborhood 30.8% 29.8% 26.4% 322% 21.1% 29.6% 26.6% 27.2% 28.0%

Enforcing maintenance of
residential property (houses)
in your neighborhood 26.6% 293% 264% 27.9% 206% 25.3% 185%  20.4% 24.4%

Enforcing maintenance of
business property 145% 129% 146% 17.3% 26.4% 154% 155% 16.5% 16.7%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

011. Which THREE of the items from the list in Question 10 do you think should receive the most emphasis from government leaders over
the next TWO years? (Sum of top 3)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q11. Top choice (Cont.)

Enforcing removal of
inoperable or junk cars in
your neighborhood 208% 18.7% 22.7% 18.1% 16.6% 24.1% 25.6%  20.9% 20.9%

None chosen 23.6% 212% 280% 239% 216% 22.0% 258% 25.4% 23.9%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-1. Maintenance of parks & equipment

Very Satisfied 82% 11.4% 9.6% 11.2% 85% 125% 10.9%  10.8% 10.4%
Satisfied 343% 338% 424% 31.0% 413% 402% 440%  40.7% 38.5%
Neutral 37.7% 353% 29.9% 356% 29.6% 315% 32.7% 31.6% 33.0%
Dissatisfied 11.9% 141% 141% 146% 155% 13.1% 10.0%  13.9% 13.4%
Very Dissatisfied 7.9% 5.4% 3.9% 7.6% 5.0% 2.6% 2.4% 3.0% 4.7%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-2. Number of walking and biking trails

Very Satisfied 4.6% 8.5% 8.6% 8.2% 5.8% 7.2% 8.0% 6.7% 7.2%
Satisfied 18.7% 16.6% 26.9% 16.0% 18.7% 28.9% 30.7% 24.2% 22.6%
Neutral 358% 309% 25.0% 23.3% 224% 295% 247%  27.0% 27.3%
Dissatisfied 242%  28.6% 262% 29.3% 34.7% 249% 247%  25.8% 27.3%
Very Dissatisfied 16.8%  155% 13.3% 23.3% 18.4% 9.5% 11.8%  16.3% 15.6%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-3. The number of parks

Very Satisfied 6.1% 8.6% 9.7%  10.6% 6.7% 9.4% 8.5% 8.0% 8.4%
Satisfied 262% 229% 272% 276% 312% 36.9% 392% 34.4% 30.7%
Neutral 384% 39.7% 320% 33.6% 298% 34.7% 293% 32.3% 33.7%
Dissatisfied 17.4%  21.7% 215% 178% 199% 153% 18.0% 17.5% 18.6%
Very Dissatisfied 11.9% 7.1% 9.7% 103% 12.4% 3.7% 5.1% 7.7% 8.5%
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2016 Kansas City, KS/Wyandotte County Community Survey Final Report: Cross Tabular Data by District

Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-4. Number of outdoor athletic fields

Very Satisfied 6.7% 7.9% 9.0% 8.5% 6.0% 6.4% 7.0% 5.4% 7.1%
Satisfied 214% 198% 23.7% 228% 269% 29.2% 358% 23.3% 25.3%
Neutral 376% 39.2% 36.1% 343% 325% 432% 358% 39.3% 37.3%
Dissatisfied 220%  255% 21.7% 19.8% 21.8% 17.0% 18.7% 22.0% 21.1%
Very Dissatisfied 12.2% 7.6% 9.4% 146% 12.8% 4.3% 2.8% 9.9% 9.2%
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Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-5. Sunflower Hills Golf Course

Very Satisfied 10.1% 11.3% 118% 132% 13.6% 13.0% 11.4% 10.8% 11.9%
Satisfied 247%  247%  225% 226% 381% 33.0% 434% 31.6% 30.2%
Neutral 579% 528% 535% 543% 420% 48.8% 425% 51.2% 50.3%
Dissatisfied 3.6% 7.8% 7.0% 5.3% 3.9% 3.3% 0.9% 2.0% 4.1%
Very Dissatisfied 3.6% 3.5% 5.3% 4.5% 2.3% 1.9% 1.8% 4.4% 3.4%
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Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very

Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-6. Swimming pool & spray parks

Very Satisfied 5.7% 5.9% 7.5% 6.9% 2.7% 7.8% 8.7% 7.0% 6.5%
Satisfied 17.4% 121% 142% 157% 16.2% 19.4%  30.4% 17.9% 17.9%
Neutral 37.0% 31.8% 31.0% 315% 266% 384% 358%  35.9% 33.5%
Dissatisfied 21.2% 282% 25.7% 239% 313% 25.9% 154%  22.9% 24.3%
Very Dissatisfied 18.7%  22.0% 21.6% 22.0% 23.2% 8.5% 9.7%  16.3% 17.7%
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Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-7. Youth recreation programs

Very Satisfied 4.7% 5.9% 7.6% 7.1% 2.8% 9.3% 9.4% 4.9% 6.4%
Satisfied 144% 16.0% 192% 149% 139% 283% 31.2% 17.8% 19.4%
Neutral 356% 39.2% 340% 26.4% 384% 387% 355% 39.9% 36.0%
Dissatisfied 245% 25.0% 26.0% 31.2% 31.0% 16.8% 174% 252% 24.7%
Very Dissatisfied 208% 139% 13.2% 203%  13.9% 6.8% 6.5% 12.2% 13.6%
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Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-8. Adult recreation programs

Very Satisfied 5.4% 6.5% 8.2% 5.5% 2.5% 7.7% 5.5% 4.3% 5.6%
Satisfied 135% 131% 159% 14.0% 11.7% 255% 28.4% 18.1% 17.4%
Neutral 39.7%  40.2%  388% 26.3% 47.0% 42.7% 40.0%  40.1% 39.3%
Dissatisfied 236% 254% 220% 352% 254% 182% 19.6% 24.9% 24.4%
Very Dissatisfied 17.8% 148% 15.1% 19.1% 13.4% 5.8% 6.5% 12.6% 13.2%
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Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-9. Programs for seniors

Very Satisfied 5.1% 6.7% 8.1% 6.0% 2.8% 6.0% 7.3% 4.6% 5.8%
Satisfied 135% 11.9% 152% 146% 11.7% 204% 229% 17.2% 15.9%
Neutral 429%  448%  38.6% 28.1% 47.8% 48.0% 46.5% @ 42.9% 42.3%
Dissatisfied 19.6% 235% 23.3% 335% 23.1% 188% 155%  23.0% 22.7%
Very Dissatisfied 18.9% 13.1% 14.8% 17.8% 14.6% 6.8% 7.8%  12.3% 13.4%
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Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-10. Ease of registering for programs

Very Satisfied 6.1% 7.6% 9.4% 6.1% 4.1% 6.3% 6.3% 5.8% 6.4%
Satisfied 13.7% 176% 202% 149% 132% 255% 34.8%  19.8% 19.9%
Neutral 47.7%  45.0%  48.0% 42.0% 584% 51.8% 41.9% 47.5% 47.7%
Dissatisfied 16.6% 16.4% 126% 233% 148% 118% 126% 17.1% 15.7%
Very Dissatisfied 15.9%  13.4% 9.9% 13.7% 9.5% 4.7% 4.3% 9.7% 10.2%
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Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-11. Skate board parks

Very Satisfied 4.9% 8.9% 12.8% 7.6% 4.3% 8.1% 7.4% 5.1% 7.4%
Satisfied 119% 11.7% 185% 153% 103% 26.1% 255% 12.3% 16.2%
Neutral 547%  49.2% 463%  458% 588% 57.2% 52.8%  57.0% 52.6%
Dissatisfied 13.6% 16.9% 13.2% 16.9% 15.9% 5.9% 102%  16.2% 13.7%
Very Dissatisfied 14.8%  13.3% 9.3% 145%  10.7% 2.7% 4.2% 9.4% 10.0%
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Districts

012. PARKS AND RECREATION. Please rate your satisfaction on a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means "'Very Satisfied" and 1 means ""Very
Dissatisfied,"" with the following parks and recreation facilities and services. (without ""don't know"")

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q12-12. Fees charged for recreation programs

Very Satisfied 5.6% 6.7% 9.7% 5.1% 3.1% 6.2% 4.2% 6.6% 5.8%
Satisfied 144% 129% 17.3% 195% 13.6% 228% 26.2%  15.5% 17.8%
Neutral 422%  49.0% 438% 415% 51.6% 51.0% 46.9%  45.7% 46.5%
Dissatisfied 204% 173% 15.0% 17.3% 174% 12.0% 154% 17.4% 16.6%
Very Dissatisfied 17.4% 141% 142% 165%  14.3% 8.1% 73% 14.7% 13.4%
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Districts

013. Which THREE of the parks and recreation issues listed in Question 12 do you think should receive the most emphasis from City
leaders over the next TWO years? (Sum of top 3)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q13. Top choice

Maintenance of parks &

equipment 236% 285% 259% 239% 31.2% 359% 30.1% 27.5% 28.3%
Number of walking & biking

trails 28.1% 379% 343% 37.2% 42.0% 37.7% 37.8% 31.6% 35.8%
The number of parks 19.0% 19.9% 202% 138% 224% 23.0% 21.1% 18.8% 19.8%
Number of outdoor athletic

fields 11.5% 12.6% 93% 13.1% 17.6% 12.2% 115% 12.2% 12.5%
Sunflower Hills Golf Course 1.3% 2.8% 0.8% 2.8% 2.8% 0.5% 2.5% 1.5% 1.9%
Swimming pool & spray parks 278% 29.3% 23.7% 26.4% 27.1% 24.6% 165%  23.9% 24.9%
Youth recreation programs 33.1% 235% 21.9% 304% 27.4% 23.0% 22.6% 31.8% 26.7%
Adult recreation programs 20.1% 154% 18.1% 224% 13.6% 13.7% 183%  19.6% 17.6%
Programs for seniors 23.3% 152% 181% 239% 181% 18.7% 16.0% 21.4% 19.3%
Ease of registering for

programs 8.5% 7.6% 6.3% 7.8% 4.8% 5.8% 7.0% 7.4% 6.9%
Skate board parks 4.0% 7.1% 3.8% 5.3% 3.3% 4.6% 2.3% 4.8% 4.4%
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Districts

013. Which THREE of the parks and recreation issues listed in Question 12 do you think should receive the most emphasis from City
leaders over the next TWO years? (Sum of top 3)

DISTRICT Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8

Q13. Top choice (Cont.)

Fees charged for recreation
programs 17.0% 11.9% 13.1% 148% 121% 124% 150% 15.8% 14.0%

None chosen 246%  258% 322% 226% 214% 246% 27.6% 24.2% 25.4%
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